
165 Electronics Blvd., Huntsville, Alabama 35824

SC-1066-2

SC-1240-3

SC-1480-3

SC-1580-1

REV 12/19

SC-1066-2 – SC-1132-2 – SC-1240-3 
SC-1241-2 – SC-1480-3 – SC-1580-1 

PRESSURE REGULATORS PARTS 
& INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Printed in U.S.A. 7-M-32

JOHN BLUE COMPANY

www.johnblue.com





2

WARNING:  Use of this product for any purposes other than it’s original intent, abuse of the 
product, and/or modification to the original product is strictly prohibited by John Blue Company. 
John Blue Company reserves the right to deny warranty or liability claims in any/all situations 
involving misuse, abuse or modification.

WARNING:  This product can expose you to certain chemicals, which are known to the State of 
California to cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm.  
For more information go to: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

BE CAREFUL! REMEMBER, SAFETY IS NO ACCIDENT

• Equipment should be operated only by trained, responsible people!
• A careful operator is the best insurance against an accident.
• Fill system with WATER first and check output.
• Check all valves, fittings, hose clamps, etc. for tightness and  soundness
before admitting fluid to system.
• Replace hoses when worn, cracked or if leaking.

of your JOHN BLUE PUMP.



3

2

SC-1580-1 DIMENSIONS SC-1241-2 DIMENSIONS

®®

95

REGOLATORI DI PRESSIONE
PRESSURE  REGULATORS -

KARIN (15 ÷ 40 Bar)
Fornito con - Fitted with - 

Manometro in bagno di glicerina, portagomma di 
mandata 
dia. 10 mm., portagomma di by-pass dia. 20 mm. 
Glycerine filled pressure gauge, pressure hosetail dia. 10
mm, by-pass hosetail dia. 20 mm

Corpo in poliammide rinforzato, parti interne a contatto con il liquido in 
acciaio inox, membrana separatrice in HPS®.
Polyamide-reinforced body, parts in contact with spray materials in stainless 
steel, HPS® diaphragm

äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÓÎË‡ÏË‰‡, ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ÍÓÏÔÓÌÂÌÚ˚, 
ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚ¸˛, ‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌ˚ ËÁ ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, 
‡Á‰ÂÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡fl ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ËÁ HPS®.

STING  (15 ÷ 50 bar) e STING V  (40 bar)
Corpo in poliammide rinforzato, sede e otturatore in ceramica 
sinterizzata, altre parti interne a contatto con il prodotto chimico in 
acciaio inox, membrana separatrice in HPS®.
Polyamide-reinforced body, valve seat and poppet made up of sintered ceramic, 
parts in contact with spray materials in stainless steel, HPS® diaphragm.

äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÓÎË‡ÏË‰‡, ÒÂ‰ÎÓ Ë Á‡Ú‚Ó ËÁ ÒÔÂ˜ÂÌÌÓÈ ÍÂ‡ÏËÍË, 
‰Û„ËÂ ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËÏ ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓÏ, ËÁ 
ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, ‡Á‰ÂÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡fl ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ËÁ HPS®.

Fornito con - Fitted with - 
Manometro in bagno di glicerina, portagomma di mandata dia. 10 mm., 
portagomma di by-pass dia. 20 mm.
Glycerine filled pressure gauge, pressure hosetail dia. 10 mm, by-pass hosetail
dia. 20 mm

A.C.D.
OPT. STING V

24.4006.97.3

STING

24.4010.97.3 3

24.4004.97.3 4

24.4000.97.3         2   

24.4002.97.3 3
90 l/min

40 bar

24.4006.97.3 3V
24 USGPM

580 P.S.I.

24.4003.97.3 4

24.4005.97.3 2

15 bar
218 P.S.I

50 bar
725 P.S.I

Cod.
Part Number

24.4001.97.3 2

40 bar

580 P.S.I.24.4028.97.3 3

24.4035.97.3 4

24.4011.97.3 2
15 bar

218 P.S.I.

40 l/min

10,5 USGPM

Cod.
Part Number

Predisposti per collegamento diretto alla pompa o a distanza. Vedi pag. 110-111
They can be mounted direct to the pump or remote fitted. See pages 110-111 

Gli ugelli antigoccia entrano in funzione solo se l’impianto è dimensionato e 
configurato correttamente. - The operation of the anti-drip nozzles is assured only if the 
system is correctly sized and shaped.



34



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12
13

14
15

16

17

18

12 11

19

21

20

6

6

6

SC-1066-2
Regulator-Control

5



6

REGULATOR CONTROL MODEL SC-1066-2
PARTS LIST

PART 
 ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 SC-94020332 KNOB 1
2 SC-94007348 SPRING 1
3 SC-94020232 LEVER 1
4 SC-80319900 O-RING 1
5 SC-94020432 VALVE 1
6 SC-80317500 O-RING 4
7 SC-05006851 SEAT D.8 1
8 SC-80305600 O-RING 1
9 SC-94020032 PRESSURE REGULATOR BODY 1

10 DP-80321350 O-RING 1
11 SC-82001000 CAP NUT 2
12 SC-84154400 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 2
13 SC-84155100 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR D.13
13 SC-80317800 O-RING

1

14 SC-86194390 SCREW M5X45
1

15 SC-94020649 U-BOLT
2

16 SC-84354200 WASHER 5M
1

17 SC-85104500 PARALLEL PIN D. 3X30
1

18 SC-80321700 O-RING
1

19 SC-94020132 PRESSURE REGULATOR PLUG
1

20 SC-82001500 CAP NUT
1

21 SC-94984997 PRESSURE REGULATOR KIT
1
1

Valve Kit Order SC-94988997



SC-1132-2
Regulator-Control

®®

95

REGOLATORI DI PRESSIONE
PRESSURE  REGULATORS -

KARIN (15 ÷ 40 Bar)
Fornito con - Fitted with - 

Manometro in bagno di glicerina, portagomma di 
mandata 
dia. 10 mm., portagomma di by-pass dia. 20 mm. 
Glycerine filled pressure gauge, pressure hosetail dia. 10
mm, by-pass hosetail dia. 20 mm

Corpo in poliammide rinforzato, parti interne a contatto con il liquido in 
acciaio inox, membrana separatrice in HPS®.
Polyamide-reinforced body, parts in contact with spray materials in stainless 
steel, HPS® diaphragm

äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÓÎË‡ÏË‰‡, ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ÍÓÏÔÓÌÂÌÚ˚, 
ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚ¸˛, ‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌ˚ ËÁ ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, 
‡Á‰ÂÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡fl ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ËÁ HPS®.

STING  (15 ÷ 50 bar) e STING V  (40 bar)
Corpo in poliammide rinforzato, sede e otturatore in ceramica 
sinterizzata, altre parti interne a contatto con il prodotto chimico in 
acciaio inox, membrana separatrice in HPS®.
Polyamide-reinforced body, valve seat and poppet made up of sintered ceramic, 
parts in contact with spray materials in stainless steel, HPS® diaphragm.

äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÓÎË‡ÏË‰‡, ÒÂ‰ÎÓ Ë Á‡Ú‚Ó ËÁ ÒÔÂ˜ÂÌÌÓÈ ÍÂ‡ÏËÍË, 
‰Û„ËÂ ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËÏ ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓÏ, ËÁ 
ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, ‡Á‰ÂÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡fl ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ËÁ HPS®.

Fornito con - Fitted with - 
Manometro in bagno di glicerina, portagomma di mandata dia. 10 mm., 
portagomma di by-pass dia. 20 mm.
Glycerine filled pressure gauge, pressure hosetail dia. 10 mm, by-pass hosetail
dia. 20 mm

A.C.D.
OPT. STING V

24.4006.97.3

STING

24.4010.97.3 3

24.4004.97.3 4

24.4000.97.3         2   

24.4002.97.3 3
90 l/min

40 bar

24.4006.97.3 3V
24 USGPM

580 P.S.I.

24.4003.97.3 4

24.4005.97.3 2

15 bar
218 P.S.I

50 bar
725 P.S.I

Cod.
Part Number

24.4001.97.3 2

40 bar

580 P.S.I.24.4028.97.3 3

24.4035.97.3 4

24.4011.97.3 2
15 bar

218 P.S.I.

40 l/min

10,5 USGPM

Cod.
Part Number

Predisposti per collegamento diretto alla pompa o a distanza. Vedi pag. 110-111
They can be mounted direct to the pump or remote fitted. See pages 110-111 

Gli ugelli antigoccia entrano in funzione solo se l’impianto è dimensionato e 
configurato correttamente. - The operation of the anti-drip nozzles is assured only if the 
system is correctly sized and shaped.

7

5

4

3

6
7

8

29

27
26

24
23

21
20

15

16
17

18
19

22

25

28

2

13

14

10

12
11

1

9 7 8



®®

95

REGOLATORI DI PRESSIONE
PRESSURE  REGULATORS -

KARIN (15 ÷ 40 Bar)
Fornito con - Fitted with - 

Manometro in bagno di glicerina, portagomma di 
mandata 
dia. 10 mm., portagomma di by-pass dia. 20 mm. 
Glycerine filled pressure gauge, pressure hosetail dia. 10
mm, by-pass hosetail dia. 20 mm

Corpo in poliammide rinforzato, parti interne a contatto con il liquido in 
acciaio inox, membrana separatrice in HPS®.
Polyamide-reinforced body, parts in contact with spray materials in stainless 
steel, HPS® diaphragm

äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÓÎË‡ÏË‰‡, ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ÍÓÏÔÓÌÂÌÚ˚, 
ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚ¸˛, ‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌ˚ ËÁ ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, 
‡Á‰ÂÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡fl ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ËÁ HPS®.

STING  (15 ÷ 50 bar) e STING V  (40 bar)
Corpo in poliammide rinforzato, sede e otturatore in ceramica 
sinterizzata, altre parti interne a contatto con il prodotto chimico in 
acciaio inox, membrana separatrice in HPS®.
Polyamide-reinforced body, valve seat and poppet made up of sintered ceramic, 
parts in contact with spray materials in stainless steel, HPS® diaphragm.

äÓÔÛÒ ËÁ ÛÒËÎÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÓÎË‡ÏË‰‡, ÒÂ‰ÎÓ Ë Á‡Ú‚Ó ËÁ ÒÔÂ˜ÂÌÌÓÈ ÍÂ‡ÏËÍË, 
‰Û„ËÂ ‚ÌÛÚÂÌÌËÂ ˜‡ÒÚË, ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚËÛ˛˘ËÂ Ò ıËÏË˜ÂÒÍËÏ ÔÓ‰ÛÍÚÓÏ, ËÁ 
ÌÂÊ‡‚Â˛˘ÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, ‡Á‰ÂÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡fl ÏÂÏ·‡Ì‡ ËÁ HPS®.

Fornito con - Fitted with - 
Manometro in bagno di glicerina, portagomma di mandata dia. 10 mm., 
portagomma di by-pass dia. 20 mm.
Glycerine filled pressure gauge, pressure hosetail dia. 10 mm, by-pass hosetail
dia. 20 mm

A.C.D.
OPT. STING V

24.4006.97.3

STING

24.4010.97.3 3

24.4004.97.3 4

24.4000.97.3         2   

24.4002.97.3 3
90 l/min

40 bar

24.4006.97.3 3V
24 USGPM

580 P.S.I.

24.4003.97.3 4

24.4005.97.3 2

15 bar
218 P.S.I

50 bar
725 P.S.I

Cod.
Part Number

24.4001.97.3 2

40 bar

580 P.S.I.24.4028.97.3 3

24.4035.97.3 4

24.4011.97.3 2
15 bar

218 P.S.I.

40 l/min

10,5 USGPM

Cod.
Part Number

Predisposti per collegamento diretto alla pompa o a distanza. Vedi pag. 110-111
They can be mounted direct to the pump or remote fitted. See pages 110-111 

Gli ugelli antigoccia entrano in funzione solo se l’impianto è dimensionato e 
configurato correttamente. - The operation of the anti-drip nozzles is assured only if the 
system is correctly sized and shaped.

8

REGULATOR CONTROL MODEL SC-1132-2
PARTS LIST

PART 
 ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 SC-24031032 VALVE HOUSING
2 SC-83001013 PRESSURE GAUGE
3 SC-80306000 O-RING
4 SC-84052100 90 DEGREE ELBOW CONN
5 SC-82004210 WING NUT
6 DP-84554410 LEFT TAP
7 SC-84154400 HOSE BARB
8 DP-82001000 WING NUT
9 DP-84554400 RIGHT TAP
10 DP-85257953 CAP
11 DP-84358500 WASHER
12 SC-86242600 SCREW
13 SC-81452500 NUT
14 DP-80321800 O-RING
15 SC-80305900 O-RING
16 SC-24032051 VALVE SEAT
17 SC-86184150 SCREW
18 SC-24031951 POPPET
19 SC-24031336 HPS DIAPHRAGM
20 DP-84353900 WASHER
21 SC-86194420 SCREW
22 SC-24031132 FLANGE
23 SC-80307500 O-RING
24 SC-80317500 O-RING
25 SC-85114800 PIN
26 SC-24031453 GUIDING PISTON
27 SC-24031232 LEVER
28 SC-24031648 SPRING
29 SC-24032132 KNOB

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Valve Kit Order SC-25996397



SC-1240-3
Regulator-Control

7

9

2

13

5

1

18

11

10

12

14

27

28

29

23

24

25
6

26 22

21

20

19

17

16

15

3

4

8

9



REGULATOR CONTROL MODEL SC-1240-3
PARTS LIST

PART 
 ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 SC-26020809 CAP
2 SC-86235000 SCREW M6X45
3 SC-84554410 SPRAY VALVE LH
4 SC-85258500 PLUG
5 SC-26021109 PRESSURE REGULATOR BODY
6 SC-81454200 NUT M6
7 SC-82004210 WING NUT G. 3/4
8 SC-84052100 90 DEGREE ELBOW TAIL
9 SC-80306000 O-RING, D.1, 78X12, 42
10 SC-26021509 REGULATOR BODY OUTLET SIDE
11 SC-83001013 PRESSURE REGULATOR
12 SC-80309000 O-RING, D. 2X16
13 SC-80320830 O-RING, D.2, 62X36,14
14 SC-26021351 ADJUSTING VALVE SEAT
15 SC-86193100 SCREW SS M5X12
16 SC-26020151 SPACER
17 SC-26018936 DIAPHRAGM
18 SC-80321800 O-RING DIA. 3/22
19 SC-26020332 PISTON
20 SC-26020232 PLUNGER
21 SC-26020732 LEVER
22 SC-85116100 PIN
23 SC-26021248 SPRING
24 SC-26020451 SPRING WASHER
25 SC-26020532 KNOB
26 SC-86214000 SCREW M6X207
27 DP-84155400 HOSE BARB
28 DP-82001000 WING NUT
29 SC-86241400 BOLT

1
4
3
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

Valve Kit Order SC-993989297

10



SC-1241-2
Regulator-Control

11

27
25

28
29

30
31 32

23

13
212220242619

1716
1514

11

11

12

12

10
10

1

2

8 7

6

9

7
8

354

18



REGULATOR CONTROL MODEL SC-1241-2
PARTS LIST

PART 
 ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

SC-24030032
SC-83001013
SC-80306000
SC-84052100
SC-82004210
DP-84554410
SC-84154400
DP-82001000
DP-84554400
DP-85257953
DP-84358500
SC-86242600
SC-81454200
DP-80321800
SC-80318200
SC-26022018 
SC-86193480
SC-26020118
SC-26018936
SC-24071454
SC-24030461
SC-24030132
DP-80320820
DP-80321700
SC-85116100
SC-24071354
SC-24030332
SC-26021248
SC-24030532
SC-24030649
SC-86242800
SC-24030732 

VALVE BODY
PRESSURE GAUGE
O-RING
90 DEGREE ELBOW CONN
WING NUT
LEFT TAP
HOSE BARB
WING NUT
RIGHT TAP
CAP
WASHER
SCREW
NUT
O-RING
O-RING
VALVE SEAT
BOLT
POPPET
HPS DIAPHRAGM
PUSHING PISTON FOR SPRING
PLATE
FLANGE
O-RING
O-RING
PIN
HOLDING PISTON FOR DIAPHRAGM
CONTROL LEVER
SPRING
ADJUSTING KNOB
SPRING
SCREW
CAP

Valve Kit Order SC-25996597

12



SC-1480-3
Regulator-Control

13

74

5

8

1 25 26 27 28 17
13

14

3

14

32
22

24

15
31

30

19
11

16

32
33

22

32

33

21 20
19

11

33

18

29
12

6

9

2



REGULATOR CONTROL MODEL SC-1480-3
PARTS LIST

PART 
 ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
6
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
4
1
1
3
3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

SC-98018908
SC-98986297
SC-98019008
SC-98019509 
SC-98019409
SC-83001013
SC-82840450
SC-70009948
SC-84554410
SC-83800500
SC-84354200
SC-80310400
SC-81457500
SC-85118700
SC-80320000
SC-98018900
SC-80124600
SC-83752800
SC-81452500
DP-85257953
SC-82410700
SC-84554410
SC-80321800
SC-80318700
SC-98019743
SC-98019849
SC-98019648
SC-83800600
SC-84054200
SC-82004900
DP-84155400
DP-82001000

VALVE BODY
SEAT-DISCHARGE CONNECTION
VALVE CONNECTION
PRESSURE ADJUSTING VALVE LEVER
VALVE ARM
PRESSURE GAUGE
KNOB
TIE BOLT
SPRAY VALVE -RH
STUB M5X18
WASHER D.5
O-RING D. 2X25
NUT M8
SPRING PIN
O-RING DIA. 2, 62X22, 22
GASKET
SNAP RING
KNOB
NUT M5
PLUG
GASKET
SPRAY VALVE - LH
O-RING DIA. 3X22
GASKET
SHUTTER DN23
SPRING
WASHER
STUD M5X14
90 DEGREE ELBOW TAIL
WING NUT M34
HOSE BARB
NUT

Valve Kit Order SC-98986697 

14



SC-1580-1
Regulator-Control

15

17

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

12

11

10

9

8

21

22

23

15

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

16

14

13

31

18

19

20



REGULATOR CONTROL MODEL SC-1580-1
PARTS LIST

PART 
 ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

SC-83752900
SC-81457500
SC-98019409
SC-70009948
SC-85118800
SC-91017209
SC-82840450
SC-85118800
SC-80124600
SC-24600208
SC-81457500
DP-84368500
SC-80324400
SC-73032643
PP-80318700
SC-83813300
SC-98019648
SC-24600548
SC-24600348
SC-31071151
SC-24601251
SC-24600653
SC-73032867
DP-85254350
DP-82407900
DP-85254350
DP-82407900
SC-24600112
DP-82006750
DP-80321900
DP-84056000

KNOB
NUT
VALVE ARM
CLIP
PIN
LEVER
KNOB
PIN
SNAP RING
BODY
NUT
WASHER
O-RING
VALVE SEAT
GASKET
STUB
WASHER
SPRING
PIN
SPRING
CERAMIC POPPET
WASHER
O-RING
PLUG
GASKET
PLUG
GASKET
VALVE BODY
BARB NUT
O-RING
90 DEGREE HOSE BARB

Valve Kit Order SC-24980397 

16







12

165 Electronics Blvd., • Huntsville, Alabama 35824


	Blank Page
	Blank Page



